

## **COUNTY OF KENDALL, ILLINOIS**

## **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

## Remote Attendance Only Please See Attached Memo for Instructions

Thursday, April 16, 2020 at 4:00 PM AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. **Roll Call:** Scott Gryder, Amy Cesich, Matt Kellogg, Scott Gengler, Judy Gilmour, Audra Hendrix, Matthew Prochaska, Robyn Vickers, Elizabeth Flowers, Tony Giles
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Forwarding for Approval of Supplemental Claims
- 5 Old Business
- 6. New Business

From the Highway Department:

- ➤ Approval of Resolution approving low bids from April 3, 2020 bid letting for road and bridge construction projects on county routes and for those township projects funded with Township MFT funds
- Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement for Kendall County Transportation Alternatives Program ("KC-TAP") funding grant to the Oswegoland Park District for installation of ADA and safety upgrades along the Grove Road Trail
- ➤ Approval of Resolution to acquire and dispose of real estate to correct the right-of-way at the intersection of Plainfield Road and Ridge Road
- ➤ Approval of Resolution to vacate a no longer used highway right-of-way near the intersection of Plainfield Road and Ridge Road
- ➤ Approval of Resolution authorizing the use of eminent domain to acquire certain parcels of land for roadway purposes along Ridge Road between Theodore Street and Caton Farm Road in Kendall County, Illinois
- ➤ Approval of the Ordinance for the establishment of an altered speed limit on Jughandle Road

From Animal Control Committee:

➤ Update on Facility Upgrades/Renovations

Discussion of 2020 Elected Official Salaries

Discussion of 2019 (2020 payable) Property Taxes Penalties and Interest

- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Questions from the Media
- 9. Chairman's Report
- 10. Review Board Action Items
- 11. Executive Session
- 12. Adjournment